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we note, and you acknowledge, section 552.108 does not except from disclosure 
an person, an or a cnme. § 1 

information refers to the information held to be public in 
S.W.2d at 186-88; Open Records Decision No. 127 (1976) (summarizing types of 
information considered to be basic information). Thus, with the exception of the basic 
information, which you state has been released, the sheriff may withhold the submitted 
information under section 552.1 08( a) (1 ) of the Government Code. I We note the sheriff has 
the discretion to release all or part of the remaining information that is not otherwise 
confidential by law. Gov't Code § 552.007. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/openJindex orI.php, 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Attorney General, toll free at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

Claire V. Morris Sloan 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

CVMS/agn 

Ref: ID# 444753 

Enc. Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 

lAs our ruling is dispositive, we need not address the remaining argument against disclosure, except 
to note basic information held to be public in Houston Chronicle is generally not excepted from public 
disclosure under section 552.103 of the Government Code. Open Records Decision No. 597 (1991). 


